Downham Market and Southern Area Walks 
	Date
	Meeting Point/Walk
	Grade
	Information

	Wed 1st Jan 2pm 2020
	Wiggenhall St Mary. Meet at St Germans Village Hall, PE34 3DZ 
	3m/G3
	 Paths, tracks, road and riverbank.

	Thur 2nd Jan 10am 
	St Germans Village Hall, PE34 3DZ
	3
	River bank, footpaths and lane to Wiggenhall St Peters.

	Wed 8th Jan    2pm
	Downham Market Methodist Church

Paradise Rd   PE31 8RD
	2
	Lanes, track and riverbank

	Thur 9th Jan 10am 
	Southery Old White Bell, 20 Upgate St
	3
	Fields, paths and pavements.

	Wed 15th Jan 
2pm
	Downham Market Leisure Centre, Bexwell Rd   PE38 9LL
	3
	Lanes, tracks and footpaths

	Thur 16th Jan 10am 
	Upwell St Peters Church, PE14 9AA
	2
	Footpaths, lanes and roads.

	Wed 22nd Jan   2pm
	Downham Market Library The Priory Centre (Tesco)  PE38 9JS
	2
	Walk to Denver, have a cuppa (extra ½ hour) and return

	Thur 23rd Jan 10am 
	Shouldham Warren OS RF679104
	2
	Woodland tracks

	Wed 29th Jan
2 pm
	Downham Market Playing Field, Lynn Rd
	2
	Footpaths, lanes and track.

	Thur 30th Jan 10am 
	Hilgay Corner of East End Rd & Bridge St
	3
	Footpaths and Roads. Coffee & Cake in Village Hall

	Wed 5th Feb
2pm
	Southery Old White Bell, 20 Upgate St
	3
	Fields, paths and pavements.

	Thur 6th Feb 10am 
	Wimbotsham The Chequers PH, PE34 3QG
	2
	Track, lanes and road.

	Wed 12th Feb   2pm
	Downham Market Methodist Church

Paradise Rd   PE31 8RD
	2
	Lanes, track and riverbank

	Thur 13th Feb 10am 
	Beachamwell Village Hall, Old Hall Rd
	3
	Road, track and paths. Some stiles.

	Wed 19th Feb  2pm
	Downham Market Leisure Centre, Bexwell Rd   PE38 9LL
	3
	Lanes, tracks and footpaths

	Thur 20th Feb 10am 
	Marham Fen,  use Lay-by at bottom of Collin's Lane, Marham Rd. 729107
	2
	Paths, track and woods

	Wed 26th Feb  2pm
	Downham Market Library The Priory Centre (Tesco)  PE38 9JS
	2
	Walk to Denver, have a cuppa (extra ½ hour) and return

	Thur 27th Feb 10am 
	Hilgay Corner of East End Rd & Bridge St
	3
	Footpaths and Roads. Coffee & Cake in Village Hall

	Wed 4th Mar   2pm
	Downham Market Playing Field, Lynn Rd
	2
	Footpaths, lanes and track.

	Thur 5th Mar 10am 
	Oxborough Village Hall, PE33 9PS
	3
	. Paths, lanes. Three stiles.

	Wed 11th Mar    2pm
	Hilgay Corner of East End Rd & Bridge St
	3
	Footpaths and Roads. 

	Thur 12th Mar 10am 
	Magdalen, Car Park, Station Road, South side of bridge. OS 603113
	3
	Footpaths, tracks, roads and riverbank.

	Wed 18th Mar   2pm
	Downham Market Methodist Church

Paradise Rd   PE31 8RD
	2
	Lanes, track and riverbank

	Thur 19th Mar 10am 
	Denver Mill, 99 Sluice Rd, Denver 
PE38 0EG
	2
	Road, tracks and footpaths.

	Date
	Meeting Point/Walk
	Grade
	Information

	Wed 25th Mar  
2 pm 
	Downham Market Leisure Centre, Bexwell Rd   PE38 9LL
	3
	Lanes, tracks and footpaths

	Thur 26th Mar 10am 
	Hilgay Corner of East End Rd & Bridge St
	3
	Footpaths and Roads. Coffee & Cake in Village Hall

	Wed 1st April   2pm
	Downham Market Library The Priory Centre (Tesco)  PE38 9JS
	2
	Walk to Denver, have a cuppa (extra ½ hour) and return

	Thur 2nd April 10am 
	Wretton Common, Meet at far end of School Rd, Stoke Ferry
	3
	Footpaths and Roads. 

	Wed 8th April    2pm
	Downham Market Playing Field, Lynn Rd
	2
	Footpaths, lanes and track.

	Thur 9th April 10am 
	St Germans Village Hall PE34 3DZ
	3
	River bank, footpaths and lane to Wiggenhall St Peters.

	Wed 15th Apr   2pm
	Shouldham Warren OS RF679104
	2
	Woodland tracks

	Thur 16th Apr 10am 
	Southery Old White Bell, 20 Upgate St
	3
	Fields, paths and pavements.

	Wed 22nd Apr 2pm
	Downham Market Methodist Church

Paradise Rd   PE31 8RD
	2
	Lanes, track and riverbank

	Thur 23rd Apr 10am
	Upwell St Peters Church, PE14 9AA
	2
	Footpaths, lanes and roads.

	Wed 29th Apr 2pm
	Downham Market Leisure Centre, Bexwell Rd   PE38 9LL
	3
	Lanes, tracks and footpaths

	Thur 30th  Apr 10am
	Hilgay Corner of East End Rd & Bridge St
	3
	Footpaths and Roads. Coffee & Cake in Village Hall


